SIA PROELEKTRO	
LV40103468912	
Mazjumpravas street 32,	
Riga, LV-1063	
Riga, 08 March 2023	
Subject: SIA PROELEKTRO became part of BayWa Group	
SIA PROELEKTRO informs that there has been a change of company shareholders. From 3 February 2023, BayWa r.e.AG, a German company, is the sole shareholder of SIA PROELEKTRO. (Reg. No. HRB 264823, address; Arabellastrasse 4, 81925, Munich, Germany).	
Considering the above fact, we kindly ask you apply the same conditions of cooperation to our company (especially payment conditions) as to other companies of BayWa group.	
Board Member	Ģirts Pēkals